HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE — EFFECTIVE MARCH 2, 2025

This table is as referenced in Prince George's County Code Subtitle 2, Division 14C, Section 2—253.63.

Fee Description

Minimum Permit Fee
(not including other applicable fees)

Fee Rule — Fee Calculation
(if higher than minimum)

HEALTH PERMIT AND LICENSE FEES

Agricultural Well Certification $198 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $198. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Duplicate Health Licenses — Public Swimming Pool, Public Swimming Pool Operator, Public $18 | Plus Technology Fee 10%

Spa, Food Service Manager Certification, Food Service Facility, Vending Machine, and Open

Fire Permit. (Specified in Subtitle 12)

Food Facility Closure Reinspection — Non—Office Hours (Specified in Subtitle 12) $210 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $210. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Facility Closure Reinspection — Office Hours (Specified in Subtitle 12) $120 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $120. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service — (Food Protection Program) FPP Pre—settlement Inspection $495 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $495. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — Chronic Offender* (Specified in Subtitle 12) $600 to $1,200( Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $600 to $1,200. Plus
Technology Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — Farmers Market License Fee — For—Profit, Non—Profit or $330 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $330. If Applied for

Government Agency (If applied after April 30th for participation in up to 2 markets) after April 30th for Participation in up to Two Markets. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — Farmers Market License Fee — For—Profit, Non—Profit or $231 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $231. If applied by

Government Agency (if applied for on or before April 30th for participation in up to 2 markets) April 30th for Participation in up to Two Markets. Plus Technology Fee
10%

Food Service Facility — Farmers Market License Fee — Single Day License $99 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $99. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — Farmers Market Samplers License $33 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $33. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — High HACCP Priority (Hazard Analysis Critical Control Point) $845 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $845. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — Moderate HACCP Priority $660 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $660. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — Low HACCP Priority $449 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $449. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — Mobile Unit Reciprocity (Specified in Subtitle 12) $360 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $360. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — Non—Profit $330 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $330. Plus Technology

Fee 10%
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Fee Description

Minimum Permit Fee
(not including other applicable fees)

Fee Rule — Fee Calculation
(if higher than minimum)

Food Service Facility — Operating without a Certified FSM* (Specified in Subtitle 12) $600 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $660. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — Permit Late Fee per Day** (Specified in Subtitle 12) $24 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $24. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — Temporary Event $165 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $165. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — Temporary Event — Government/Municipal Sponsored Event $99 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $99. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Facility — Temporary Event — Non—Profit $0

Food Service Facility — Vending Machine $264 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $264. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Manager Certification — Food Service Manager Card $73 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $73. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Manager Certification — Training Class $59 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $59. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Food Service Manager Certification — Training Class Recertification $33 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $33. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Health Department Conference Fee (Specified in Subtitle 12) $120 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $120. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Inspection Request — (Permit and Plan Review) PPR On—site Equipment Evaluation $198 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $198. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Inspection Request — EEP Prospective Inspection (Environmental Engineering Program) $198 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $198. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Inspection Request — FPP Prospective Inspection (Food Protection Program) $198 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $198. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Mobile Vendor — Food Truck $396 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $396. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Open Burning — Agricultural $53 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $53. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Open Burning — Recreational $53 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $53. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Operating Without a Permit $1,200 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $1,200. Plus
Technology Fee 10%

Percolation Test — Existing Lot $337 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $337. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Percolation Test — Innovative or Alternative Plumbing Permits $495 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $495. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Percolation Tester License $495 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $495. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Pool Operator Challenge Exam $99 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $99. Plus Technology

Fee 10%
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Fee Description

Minimum Permit Fee
(not including other applicable fees)

Fee Rule — Fee Calculation
(if higher than minimum)

Pool Operator License $99 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $99. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Pool Operator Refresher Course $66 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $66. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Pool Reopening Inspection $297 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $297. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Pool Prospective Inspection $198 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $198. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Pool Re—Opening Inspection after Closure $297 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $297. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Public Swimming Pool/Spa License — Indoor $1,188 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $1,188. Plus
Technology Fee 10%

Public Swimming Pool/Spa License — Outdoor $792 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $792. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Raze Inspection — Commercial $660 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $660. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Raze Inspection — Residential $396 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $396. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Review — Plan Review — New Facilities Non—FSF $264 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $264. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Review — Plan Review — New Swimming Pool/Spa $990 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $990. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Review — Plan Review FSF — New $594 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $594. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Review — Plan Review FSF — Remodel $396 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $396. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Review — Plan Review Non—FSF — Remodel — Pools/Spas/Septic $264 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $264. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Review — Plan Review — 2nd Resubmittal for Pool $53 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $53. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Review — Plan Review — 2nd Resubmittal for Septic $99 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $99. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Review — Plan Review — 2nd Resubmittal FSF $99 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $99. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Scavenger Vehicle $297 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $297. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Second Reinspection for Approval to Operate a New or Remodeled Facility — Food Service $132 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $132. Plus Technology

Facility Fee 10%

Second Reinspection for Approval to Operate a New or Remodeled Facility — Public $33 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $33. Plus Technology

Swimming Fee 10%

Septic (12 mo.) — Commercial $594 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $594. Plus Technology

Fee 10%
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Fee Description

Minimum Permit Fee
(not including other applicable fees)

Fee Rule — Fee Calculation
(if higher than minimum)

Septic (12 mo.) — Residential $594 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $594. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Septic Renewal (12 mo.) — Commercial $594 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $594. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Septic Renewal (12 mo.) — Residential $594 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $594. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Septic Renewal (6 mo. After Current Permit Expiration) — Commercial $449 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $449. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Septic Renewal (6 mo. After Current Permit Expiration) — Residential $449 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $449. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Septic Renewal (6 mo. Before Current Permit Expiration) — Commercial $152 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $152. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Septic Renewal (6 mo. Before Current Permit Expiration) — Residential $152 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $152. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Septic System Installer's Contractor License $495 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $495. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Well — Non—Potable Permit $158 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $158. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Well — Potable Permit $158 [ Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $158. Plus Technology
Fee 10%

Well Monitoring Permit for Up to 10 Monitoring Wells Per Site $158 | Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $158. If More than

Ten Monitoring Wells, an Additional Application and Fee Must be
Submitted for each Increment of Up to Ten Wells. Plus Technology Fee
10%
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